
Saturday 23 Sept 17

Carlow Autotest (Weekend) - 23-24 Sep 17

Pos: No: Name: Car: Class: T1: T2: T3: T4: T5: T6: T7: T8: T9: T10: T11: T12: TOTAL:

1 20 Blair, Paul Striker C 32.7 37.2 40.7 29.7 36.7 41.9 29.4 36.7 40.7 29.3 36.3 40.7 432.0

2 23 White, Ian Mini Special B 31.2 37.8 44.1 30.4 36.5 41.5 29.4 36.0 40.2 30.3 37.1 40.4 434.9

3 16 Grimes, Peter Mini Special B 31.2 38.6 49.3 30.6 37.8 41.5 29.7 36.9 40.3 31.0 37.2 41.4 445.5

4 A1/81 Grimes, Chris Mini Saloon A 33.4 41.3 45.9 31.8 40.4 43.2 31.5 41.1 42.7 31.3 40.9 42.5 466.0

5 18 McMillan, George Nova D 33.1 38.8 45.5 31.3 38.7 45.3 34.3 39.3 44.8 33.3 37.9 44.2 466.5

6 99 Power, Patrick Moke special B 32.2 41.4 46.5 31.8 39.5 49.1 31.1 39.5 43.3 31.4 38.9 43.4 468.1

7 C1/301 Devaney, Tom Westfield C 35.3 44.5 45.4 31.9 42.7 44.2 32.3 42.9 44.7 32.1 41.3 43.3 480.6

8 21 Quille, Darren Westfield C 33.7 42.0 44.2 33.1 39.6 41.9 30.8 56.7 41.5 30.8 39.3 41.0 474.6

9 17 Cashman, Liam Nova D 38.6 43.7 45.4 36.5 42.5 44.3 36.2 40.6 43.3 36.1 40.9 43.8 491.9

10 B6/86 Phelan, Paul Mini Special B 35.6 43.8 46.8 33.9 43.7 47.2 33.8 43.0 47.4 34.0 43.3 44.0 496.5

11 A2/80 Mansfield, James Austin Mini A 35.9 44.3 51.0 35.6 43.2 48.1 34.7 44.7 45.8 35.0 44.0 46.4 508.7

12 19 Jenkins, David Westfield C 35.6 42.7 46.6 34.4 42.8 48.2 47.2 46.4 44.3 42.0 43.1 44.1 517.4

13 27 MacFheorais, Piers Mazda Mx5 F 43.8 62.4 54.8 45.0 54.5 48.0 37.1 54.4 48.2 36.7 54.3 48.4 587.6

14 22 Downey, Joe Starlet D 49.4 58.8 64.8 49.6 58.7 58.7 36.8 58.0 62.2 45.0 57.9 61.4 661.3

15 46 O'Carroll, Cathal Mx5 F 52.4 71.4 74.8 52.3 74.5 68.0 50.1 74.4 62.1 56.7 71.7 68.4 776.8

16 26 Kelly, William Starlet F 63.8 73.0 74.8 65.0 74.5 68.0 57.1 74.4 68.2 51.0 74.3 68.4 812.5



Saturday 23 Sept 17 By Class

Pos: No: Name: Car: Class: T1: T2: T3: T4: T5: T6: T7: T8: T9: T10: T11: T12: TOTAL:

4 A1/81Grimes, Chris Mini Saloon A 33.4 41.3 45.9 31.8 40.4 43.2 31.5 41.1 42.7 31.3 40.9 42.5 466.0

11 A2/80Mansfield, James Austin Mini A 35.9 44.3 51.0 35.6 43.2 48.1 34.7 44.7 45.8 35.0 44.0 46.4 508.7

2 23 White, Ian Mini Special B 31.2 37.8 44.1 30.4 36.5 41.5 29.4 36.0 40.2 30.3 37.1 40.4 434.9

3 16 Grimes, Peter Mini Special B 31.2 38.6 49.3 30.6 37.8 41.5 29.7 36.9 40.3 31.0 37.2 41.4 445.5

6 99 Power, Patrick Moke special B 32.2 41.4 46.5 31.8 39.5 49.1 31.1 39.5 43.3 31.4 38.9 43.4 468.1

10 B6/86Phelan, Paul Mini Special B 35.6 43.8 46.8 33.9 43.7 47.2 33.8 43.0 47.4 34.0 43.3 44.0 496.5

1 20 Blair, Paul Striker C 32.7 37.2 40.7 29.7 36.7 41.9 29.4 36.7 40.7 29.3 36.3 40.7 432.0

8 21 Quille, Darren Westfield C 33.7 42.0 44.2 33.1 39.6 41.9 30.8 56.7 41.5 30.8 39.3 41.0 474.6

7C1/301Devaney, Tom Westfield C 35.3 44.5 45.4 31.9 42.7 44.2 32.3 42.9 44.7 32.1 41.3 43.3 480.6

12 19 Jenkins, David Westfield C 35.6 42.7 46.6 34.4 42.8 48.2 47.2 46.4 44.3 42.0 43.1 44.1 517.4

5 18 McMillan, George Nova D 33.1 38.8 45.5 31.3 38.7 45.3 34.3 39.3 44.8 33.3 37.9 44.2 466.5

9 17 Cashman, Liam Nova D 38.6 43.7 45.4 36.5 42.5 44.3 36.2 40.6 43.3 36.1 40.9 43.8 491.9

14 22 Downey, Joe Starlet D 49.4 58.8 64.8 49.6 58.7 58.7 36.8 58.0 62.2 45.0 57.9 61.4 661.3

13 27 MacFheorais, Piers Mazda Mx5 F 43.8 62.4 54.8 45.0 54.5 48.0 37.1 54.4 48.2 36.7 54.3 48.4 587.6

15 46 O'Carroll, Cathal Mx5 F 52.4 71.4 74.8 52.3 74.5 68.0 50.1 74.4 62.1 56.7 71.7 68.4 776.8

16 26 Kelly, William Starlet F 63.8 73.0 74.8 65.0 74.5 68.0 57.1 74.4 68.2 51.0 74.3 68.4 812.5



Sunday 24 Sept 17 Sun Totals

Carlow Autotest (Weekend) - 23-24 Sep 17

Pos: Days: No: Name: Car: Class: T1: T2: T3: T4: T5: T6: T7: T8: T9: T10: T11: T12: TOTAL:

2 23 White, Ian Mini Special B 31.0 37.1 42.3 30.5 36.8 43.6 29.8 36.7 43.6 30.8 37.1 43.9 443.2

2 21 Quille, Darren Westfield C 32.5 40.4 42.5 32.1 39.3 43.8 30.3 38.8 43.4 31.3 40.2 42.6 457.2

1 28 Foster, Guy Mini Special B 33.3 41.1 43.0 31.0 38.6 47.4 30.7 37.8 44.8 30.7 38.4 44.2 461.0

2 16 Grimes, Peter Mini Special B 31.3 40.5 42.7 30.5 41.7 44.1 31.8 44.4 45.1 30.2 41.5 44.1 467.9

2 A1/81Grimes, Chris Mini Saloon A 32.7 40.1 46.2 33.0 40.2 44.7 32.1 40.9 45.8 35.4 41.2 45.8 478.1

1 1 Ferguson, Steven Mini B 31.6 36.8 42.1 30.7 35.9 42.4 49.8 36.2 44.9 50.2 36.5 42.5 479.6

2 B6/86Phelan, Paul Mini Special B 35.1 56.8 45.6 35.2 45.0 48.1 34.1 44.8 47.8 33.8 44.2 47.0 517.5

2 17 Cashman, Liam Nova D 34.6 42.2 47.9 33.6 77.0 45.2 33.8 41.7 46.6 33.4 42.1 46.0 524.1

2 A2/80Mansfield, James Austin Mini A 40.4 46.6 49.9 36.7 45.8 48.1 35.9 43.8 56.5 35.9 42.4 50.1 532.1

1 15 McAssey, John Starlet F 43.1 58.6 53.8 38.3 50.7 59.2 37.1 49.0 53.8 37.6 47.9 53.0 582.1

1 29 Cullen, Michael Westfield C 38.0 45.6 49.9 35.8 45.7 63.8 50.3 58.8 63.4 51.3 60.2 62.6 625.4

1 14 Grimes, Matt Nova D 47.7 57.3 64.0 43.0 77.0 65.2 46.0 52.5 63.0 41.0 52.6 57.0 666.3

2 22 Downey, Joe Starlet D 44.6 62.2 66.0 46.8 57.0 63.0 44.0 61.7 61.0 53.4 58.2 61.0 678.9

1 44 Grimes, James Nova D 48.1 59.3 63.0 51.0 72.0 60.0 53.3 56.9 66.1 43.6 48.0 63.8 685.1

2 26 Kelly, William Starlet F 45.6 74.0 72.0 48.6 70.7 65.0 46.8 68.0 68.0 46.8 67.9 70.0 743.4



Sunday 24 Sept 17 Sun By Class

Pos: Days: No: Name: Car: Class: T1: T2: T3: T4: T5: T6: T7: T8: T9: T10: T11: T12: TOTAL:

2 A1/81Grimes, Chris Mini Saloon A 32.7 40.1 46.2 33.0 40.2 44.7 32.1 40.9 45.8 35.4 41.2 45.8 478.1

2 A2/80Mansfield, James Austin Mini A 40.4 46.6 49.9 36.7 45.8 48.1 35.9 43.8 56.5 35.9 42.4 50.1 532.1

2 23 White, Ian Mini Special B 31.0 37.1 42.3 30.5 36.8 43.6 29.8 36.7 43.6 30.8 37.1 43.9 443.2

1 28 Foster, Guy Mini Special B 33.3 41.1 43.0 31.0 38.6 47.4 30.7 37.8 44.8 30.7 38.4 44.2 461.0

2 16 Grimes, Peter Mini Special B 31.3 40.5 42.7 30.5 41.7 44.1 31.8 44.4 45.1 30.2 41.5 44.1 467.9

1 1 Ferguson, Steven Mini B 31.6 36.8 42.1 30.7 35.9 42.4 49.8 36.2 44.9 50.2 36.5 42.5 479.6

2 B6/86Phelan, Paul Mini Special B 35.1 56.8 45.6 35.2 45.0 48.1 34.1 44.8 47.8 33.8 44.2 47.0 517.5

2 21 Quille, Darren Westfield C 32.5 40.4 42.5 32.1 39.3 43.8 30.3 38.8 43.4 31.3 40.2 42.6 457.2

1 29 Cullen, Michael Westfield C 38.0 45.6 49.9 35.8 45.7 63.8 50.3 58.8 63.4 51.3 60.2 62.6 625.4

2 17 Cashman, Liam Nova D 34.6 42.2 47.9 33.6 77.0 45.2 33.8 41.7 46.6 33.4 42.1 46.0 524.1

1 14 Grimes, Matt Nova D 47.7 57.3 64.0 43.0 77.0 65.2 46.0 52.5 63.0 41.0 52.6 57.0 666.3

2 22 Downey, Joe Starlet D 44.6 62.2 66.0 46.8 57.0 63.0 44.0 61.7 61.0 53.4 58.2 61.0 678.9

1 44 Grimes, James Nova D 48.1 59.3 63.0 51.0 72.0 60.0 53.3 56.9 66.1 43.6 48.0 63.8 685.1

1 15 McAssey, John Starlet F 43.1 58.6 53.8 38.3 50.7 59.2 37.1 49.0 53.8 37.6 47.9 53.0 582.1

2 26 Kelly, William Starlet F 45.6 74.0 72.0 48.6 70.7 65.0 46.8 68.0 68.0 46.8 67.9 70.0 743.4


